number of ordinary shares outstanding at the end of the period and the weighted average number of potentially dilutive ordinary shares.

	 The following reflects the income and shareholding data used in the basic and diluted earnings per share computations:

1.3 	   Unbundling of the Functional Currency Translation Reserve (FCTR)

Restated amounts totalling ZWL$3,663,562,242 (Historical: ZWL$92,108,117), which were in 2019, recognised as exchange gains on change of functional
currency, through the Functional Currency Translation reserve (FCTR) were unbundled to the revaluation reserve and the fair value reserve. The unbundling
was done in the prior year financial statements by transferring ZWL$3,264,150,122 (Historical: ZWL$82,066,224) and ZWL$ 399,412,120 (Historical:
ZWL$ 10,041,893) to revaluation and fair value reserve, respectively.

The effect of the unbundling on the financial statements for year ended 31 December 2020 equity extract was as follows:

Inflation Adjusted Historical

As reported
31 Dec 2020

ZWL$000

Unbundling
adjustment

31 Dec 2020
ZWL$000

After unbundling
adjustment

31 Dec 2020
ZWL$000

Restated
31 Dec 2020

ZWL$000

As reported
31 Dec 2020

ZWL$000

Unbundling
adjustment

31 Dec 2020
ZWL$000

After unbundling
adjustment

31 Dec 2020
ZWL$000

EQUITY
Share capital	 30.1	 167 401	 -	 167 401	 269 076	 5 220	 -	 5 220
Share premium	 30.2	 1 022 979	 -	 1 022 979	 1 644 308	 33 876	 -	 33 876
Revaluation reserve*	 30.3	 333 371	 2 030 737	 2 364 108	 3 800 001	 2 810 911	 82 066	 2 892 977
Fair value reserve*	 30.6	 490 257	 248 488	 738 745	 1 187 438	 913 712	 10 042	 923 754
Retained earnings	 30.4	 13 246 324	 -	 13 246 324	 21 291 768	 7 126 176	 -	 7 126 176
Foreign currency translation reserve*	 30.7	 2 358 494	 (2 279 225)	 79 269	 127 415	 171 378	 (92 108)	 79 270
Equity attributable to equity holders of
the parent		  17 618 826	 -	 17 618 826	 28 320 006	 11 061 273	 -	 11 061 273
Non-controlling interest	 30.5	 2 760	 -	 2 760	 4 436	 2 907		  2 907
TOTAL EQUITY		  17 621 586	 -	 17 621 586	 28 324 442	 11 064 180	 -	 11 064 180

*Attendant notes have been adjusted to follow this accounting treatment. There is no impact on statement of profit and loss and statement of cash flows.

Directors: 	 Mr. M. L. Holtzman (Chairman), Mrs. R. L Gaskin Gain, Mr. E. U Mashingaidze, Mr.L. C. Gerken,
		  Mr. E. E. Galante, Dr. B. Mudavanhu *, Mr. T.L. Gumbo * | *Executive

4

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

ABRIDGED AUDITED
INFLATION ADJUSTED FINANCIAL RESULTS

UNAUDITED   AUDITED

UNAUDITEDUNAUDITEDAUDITED AUDITED

UNAUDITEDAUDITED

			   INFLATION ADJUSTED	 RESTATED	 HISTORICAL	 HISTORICAL
			   31 DEC 2021	 31 DEC 2020	 31 DEC  2021	 31 DEC 2020